City of Menasha Disbursements

Accounts Payable  12/3/13-12/12/13 S 345,725.99
Checks # 44494-44672

Payroll 12/12/13 S 176,573.03

Total S 522,299.02

Medical Expense Reimbursement Trust-Retirement Pay Out

Community First Credit Union-Employee Deductions

United Way-Employee Donations

Wisconsin Support Collections-Child/Spousal Support

WI SCTF-Child Support Annual Fee

**A gap in check numbers is due to more invoices being paid than fit on the check stub.
The last check stub used is the check number that will appear on the check register.



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

ACCENT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC

ACCURATE

ADAMSON INDUSTRIES CORP

AIRGAS USA LLC

AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION

ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC

AT&T

BADGER HIGHWAYS CO INC

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number
Number

44590

44591

44592

44593

44594

44595

44596

44597

12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

45541
Total for check:

1316810
1316865
Total for check:

119443
Total for check:

9021839572

9021839573

Total for check:

HOMAN
Total for check:

4616
Total for check:

920R09453011

Total for check:

161521
Total for check:

743-0403-513.30-15
44590

731-1022-541.30-18
731-1022-541.38-03
44591

100-0801-521.29-04
44592

100-0801-521.24-03

100-0501-522.24-03

100-0801-521.24-03

100-0501-522.24-03
44593

100-0304-562.32-01
44594

100-0402-513.21-04
44595

601-1020-543.22-01
100-1001-514.22-01
44596

100-1003-541.30-18
44597

Page 1

Amount

Description

90.95 Toner
90.95

123.02 Nylon Ties/Hot Melt
19.92 Air Brake

142.94

389.32 Lights & Mini Siren
389.32

33.66 Nitrogen
22.44 Nitrogen
32.48 Acetylene
21.66 Acetylene

110.24

380.00
380.00

30.00 Programmer Support
30.00

292.50
113.90

406.40

268.47 Hotmix Asphalt
268.47



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

BADGER LAB & ENGINEERING INC

BAYCOM INC

BILL BERGHUIS

ROGER BOWERS CONSTRUCTION INC

BRAZEE ACE HARDWARE

BUBRICK'S

CDW GOVERNMENT INC

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
44598

44599

44600

44601

44602

44603

44604

44605

12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

INV000055299
INV000055390

Total for check:

82078

Total for check:

BERGHUIS

Total for check:

Total for check:

024417
024466
24489

Total for check:

821450
824194

Total for check:

HC98303

Total for check:

20131212

Total for check:

601-1020-543.21-02
601-1020-543.21-02
44598

100-0801-521.29-04
44599

100-0703-553.30-18
44600

601-1020-543.82-02
601-0000-201.04-00
44601

100-0703-553.24-03

100-0801-521.24-03

267-0102-581.30-18
44602

100-0801-521.30-10
100-0801-521.30-10
44603

743-0403-513.29-01
44604

100-0000-202.05-00
44605

Page 2

Amount Description

9,830.00 Wastewater Sampling
315.00 Wastewater Testing

10,145.00

Install/Maint of Meter

387.00 Remote Mount Kit
387.00

112.50 25 Bales of Hay
112.50

30,486.25 Ninth St Lift Station
(4,540.11) Ninth St Lift Station

25,946.14

3.99 Door Stop Hngpin
8.56 Fasteners/Bit Drill Percs
26.97 Steam Plant Window

39.52

88.28 Supplies
100.89 Paper & Envelopes

189.17

63.19 Toner
63.19

10,774.00 PAYROLL SUMMARY
10,774.00



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY HOUSING COORDINATOR

EASY FUNDRAISING IDEAS

ENRIQUEZ, IGNACIO

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS CO

FERRELLGAS

FOX STAMP SIGN & SPECIALTY

GALLS/QUARTERMASTER

GANNETT WISCONSIN MEDIA

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number
Number

44606

44607

44608

44609

44610

44611

44612

44613

44614

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

20131212 100-0000-202.10-00
Total for check: 44606

182 100-0304-562.21-06
Total for check: 44607

MENASHAEXPLORE 824-0810-521.30-18
Total for check: 44608

ENRIQUEZMAILBOX 100-1006-541.30-18
Total for check: 44609

18-1274523 731-1022-541.38-03
18-1275094 731-1022-541.38-03
18-1275599 731-1022-541.38-03

Total for check: 44610

730455610789676  100-1003-541.30-18
Total for check: 44611

OE21672 100-0801-521.30-10
Total for check: 44612

001255869 100-0801-521.29-04
Total for check: 44613

0007652734 100-0405-513.29-02
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Amount

Description

122.59 PAYROLL SUMMARY
122.59

1,800.00 Oct Comprehensive Plan
1,800.00

551.00 Menasha Explorers
551.00

50.00 Mailbox Damage
50.00

Reimbursement

321.67 Battery
41.96 Blower Motor
312.86 Battery Core

676.49

94.09 54
94.09

23.10 Stamp
23.10

27.80 Bracket
27.80

680.12 Public Notices & Minutes



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

GANNETT WISCONSIN MEDIA...

GENSKE, WAYNE

KORTNEY GONNERING

GRIESBACH READY-MIX LLC

GUNDERSON INC

GUSTMAN CHEVROLET SALES INC

HERCULES INCORPORATED

ERIC HOELZEL

HOHEISEL, MARK

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
44614...

44615

44616

44617

44618

44619

44620

44621

44622

12/12/2013...

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

0007652734... 100-0204-512.29-02
Total for check: 44614

GENSKEMAILBOX  100-1006-541.30-18
Total for check: 44615

GONNERING 100-0903-531.33-01
Total for check: 44616

22044 100-1009-541.30-18
Total for check: 44617

135995 100-0801-521.30-13
Total for check: 44618

29784 731-1022-541.38-03
Total for check: 44619

130560099 267-0102-581.30-18
Total for check: 44620

HOELZEL 100-0000-441.13-00
Total for check: 44621

HOHEISELMAILBOX 100-1006-541.30-18
Total for check: 44622
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Amount

112.50 Election Notice
792.62

50.00 Mailbox Damage
50.00

24.25 November 2013
24.25

202.00 9th & Melissa
202.00

35.38 Towels & Mats
35.38

18.51 Knob
18.51

1,863.75 Drum
1,863.75

13.02 Remove Recycle Cart
13.02

50.00 Mailbox Damage
50.00

Description

Reimbursement

Mileage

Remove Refuse Cart

Reimbursement



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

HORST DISTRIBUTING INC

IN THE LINE OF DUTY

JANSSEN, CHRISTINE

JX ENTERPRISES INC

KITZ & PFEIL INC

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number
Number

44623

44624

44625

44626

44627

44629

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013

9030829 100-0801-521.24-03
Total for check: 44623

34598-000 100-1002-541.30-18
625-1002-541.30-18

Total for check: 44624

2386-R10 100-0801-521.34-02
Total for check: 44625

JANSSENMAILBOX 100-1006-541.30-18
Total for check: 44626

G-232900016 731-1022-541.38-03
Total for check: 44627

102214-0058
102214-0103
102414-0068
102414-0078
102514-0105
102814-0052
102914-0001

731-1022-541.30-18
100-1001-514.30-18
100-1001-514.30-15
100-0703-553.30-18
731-1022-541.30-18
100-0703-553.24-03
100-1003-541.30-18
100-1009-541.30-18
100-0703-553.30-18
266-1028-543.30-18
100-1001-514.30-18
100-0703-553.24-02
601-1020-543.30-18
100-0703-553.30-18
731-1022-541.30-18

103114-0059
110109-0028
110514-0008
110514-0042
110614-0001
110614-0026
111214-0018
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Amount

Description

25.37 PD Copier
25.37

660.71 Paint/Wand
220.24 Paint/Wand

880.95

995.00 Subscription
995.00

50.00 Mailbox Damage Reimbursement

50.00

324.87 Tie Rod End
324.87

7.60 Misc Hardware
11.01 Repair Saw Cord
11.69 Magnet Nutsetter
20.69 Hex Lag Bolt
20.08 Quick/Snap Links
25.58 Antifreeze & Threadlocker

4.94 Blue Chalk

4.95 Blue Chalk
22.49 Ratchet Tube Cutter

5.10 Shock Rope/AG Bag Machine
18.94 Meeting Hangers/ Air Compressor Nozzle

4.00 Tractor Misc Hardware
14.14 Keys-9th St Lift Station

9.69 Fountain Repairs
35.80 Misc Hardware

Tape & Connector



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

KITZ & PFEIL INC...

LORETTA KJEMHUS

CONNIE KOEHNKE

KWIK TRIP INC

LANDLORD SERVICES LLC

MAINTENANCE FREE X-TERIORS &

MANAWA TELEPHONE CO

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
44629...

44630

44631

44632

44633

44634

44635

12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

111414-0017
111809-0016
111814-0019
111914-0009
112009-0003

731-1022-541.30-18
100-0801-521.24-03
100-1001-514.30-18
100-0801-521.24-03
731-1022-541.24-03
100-0920-531.24-03
100-0801-521.24-03
100-0501-522.24-03
112609-0012 100-1002-541.30-18
Total for check: 44629

112014-0014

KJEMHUS 100-0903-531.33-01
Total for check: 44630

KOEHNKEREFUND 100-0000-441.25-00
Total for check: 44631

100-0801-521.29-04
Total for check: 44632

18141 100-0801-521.21-06
Total for check: 44633

263-0306-562.70-01
Total for check: 44634

743-0403-513.22-01
Total for check: 44635
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Amount Description

8.62 Antifreeze Blend
19.39 Cell Block Monitor Instal
20.27 Inventory Misc Hardware/WDG Bit
19.17 Cell Block Monitor Misc Hardware/Straps
2.24 Weather Strip/PWF
7.19 Door Sweep/Senior Center
4.85 PPF 25 Ton Repipe Gorilla Tape D
3.24 PPF 25 Ton Repipe Gorilla Tape D
6.74 Snow Brush/Eng #11

308.41

24.15 October/November
24.15

Mileage

70.00 Refund/Tiny Tots
70.00

198.81
198.81

17.00 Credit Report
17.00

5,385.00 HOME Rehab
5,385.00

4.79 Cabin Internet
4.79



AP Check Register

Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

MATTHEWS TIRE & SERVICE CENTER

MENARDS-APPLETON EAST

TOWN OF MENASHA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

TOWN OF MENASHA POLICE DEPARTMENT

POSTMASTER

MENASHA UTILITIES

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number
Number

44636

44637

44638

44639

44640

44641

12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

49499

731-1022-541.38-02

Total for check: 44636

34376
35712
35728
35730

100-0703-553.24-03
100-0703-553.30-18
100-0703-553.30-18
100-0703-553.30-18

Total for check: 44637

100-0703-553.22-05
100-0703-553.22-05

Total for check: 44638

100-0000-201.03-00

Total for check: 44639

TAXBILLS

100-0401-513.30-11

Total for check: 44640

4202

100-1008-541.22-03
100-0703-553.22-03
100-0703-553.22-05
100-0703-553.22-06
100-0903-531.22-03
100-0903-531.22-05
100-0000-123.00-00
100-0305-562.22-06
601-1020-543.22-03
267-0102-581.22-05
625-0401-513.25-01
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Amount

Description

641.36 Tires
641.36

69.99 Urbino 4 Lt Track
3.57 3 Pk Led

(3.57) 3 Pk Led

29.98 Led Green/White

99.97

9.60 Standby Water
76.80 Standby Water

86.40

144.00 Bond
144.00

Report #13-4062

814.92 Tax Bills
814.92

196.18 Electric
525.52 Electric
321.44 Water
132.51 Storm
144.52 Electric
56.42 Water
7.88 Electric
7.50 Storm
55.01 Electric
533.53

2,619.01 Storm Charge Calculations



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

MENASHA UTILITIES...

MORTON SAFETY

NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS

OFFICE DEPOT

PACKER CITY INTERNATIONAL

LINDA PALMBACH

MICHELLE PHILLIPS

DIGICORPORATION

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
44641...

44642

44643

44644

44645

44646

44647

44648

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013

4203 601-0401-513.25-02
Total for check: 44641

839983 731-1022-541.30-18
Total for check: 44642

TI-0268676 100-1008-541.30-15
TI-0268754 100-1008-541.30-15
Total for check: 44643

3985818 100-0903-531.30-10
100-0916-531.30-10

Total for check: 44644

3-233260042 731-1022-541.38-03
3-233290035 731-1022-541.38-03
3-233300006 731-1022-541.38-03

Total for check: 44645

PALMBACH 100-0903-531.33-01
Total for check: 44646

PHILLIPS 100-0000-441.13-00
Total for check: 44647

204148 100-0601-551.24-03
204338 100-0801-521.30-11

Page 8

Amount Description

21,600.07 Sewer Charge
26,199.59

39.85 Eyewear/Ear Plugs
39.85

1,877.22 Signstands and Barricades
706.04 Cones

2,583.26

103.19 Planners
16.46 Planners

119.65

25.22 Filters/Plug/Element
179.17 Filters
24.48 Nozzle

228.87

24.15 November 2013
24.15

9.30 Remove Refuse Cart
9.30

135 Broad Street

30.56 FedEx
8.74UPS



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

DIGICORPORATION...

PSS WORLD MEDICAL INC

REDI-WELDING CO

ROLAND MACHINERY EXCHANGE

ROSS IMAGING LLC

SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYTEMS

DIANE SCHABACH

SCHAEFFER MFG CO

GARY SCHWANTES

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
44648...

44649

44650

44651

44652

44653

44654

44655

44656

12/12/2013

12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

204564
Total for check:

88566712
88609997
Total for check:

14616
Total for check:

41010427
Total for check:

149424
Total for check:

029324786
Total for check:

SCHABACH

Total for check:

UL6760-INV1
Total for check:

SCHWANTES
Total for check:

100-0801-521.30-11
44648

100-0903-531.30-18
100-0905-531.30-18
44649

731-1022-541.30-18
44650

731-1022-541.38-03
44651

743-0403-513.29-01
44652

100-0202-512.29-01
44653

207-0707-552.38-01
207-0707-552.38-01
44654

731-1022-541.30-18
44655

100-0000-441.13-00
44656

Page 9

Amount Description

8.74 UPS
48.04

19.06 Medical Supplies
149.71 Blood Test

168.77

324.53 Tubing/Rings Leaf Machine
324.53

1,594.96 Control Handle/Washer
1,594.96

23.76 Toshiba
23.76

11/1/13 - 11/30/13

173.98 W-2's/Envelopes
173.98

6,132.29 Fuel Sales/Rev Split
947.51 Credit Card Expense Split

7,079.80

429.60 Lube
429.60

11.16 Remove Refuse Cart 640 State Street

11.16



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

SERVICEMASTER BUILDING MAINTENANCE

SHERWIN INDUSTRIES INC

BOB SHUFELT

SNAP-ON TOOLS

KATHY STAHL

TREEO'S TREE SERVICE INC

TRI-COUNTY OVERHEAD DOOR INC

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
44657

44658

44659

44660

44661

44662

44663

44664

12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

10628
10630
10633
10655
10656

Total for check:

SS053373

Total for check:

Total for check:

1118139465

Total for check:

STAHL

Total for check:

4459

Total for check:

32585

Total for check:

097 0151376

Total for check:

100-0801-521.20-01

100-0801-521.20-01

100-0903-531.20-01

100-1001-514.20-01

731-1022-541.20-01
44657

625-1010-541.30-18
44658

100-0703-553.24-03
44659

731-1022-541.30-15
44660

100-0000-441.13-00
44661

625-0706-561.20-06
44662

100-0801-521.24-03
44663

731-1022-541.20-01
44664
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Amount

50.00 Contract Janitorial
1,395.00 Contract Janitorial
490.00 Contract Janitorial
1,095.00 Contract Janitorial
494.00 Contract Janitorial

3,524.00

Description

Garage

430.00 Manhole Protection Rings

430.00

180.00 Glove Bags/Asbestos Bags

180.00

275.26 Saw
275.26

13.02 Remove Refuse Cart

13.02

1,830.00
1,830.00

Remove Recycle Cart

196.85 PPF Garage Door Maint

196.85

244.65 Mat/Mop/Clothing Service

244.65



AP Check Register
Check Date: 12/12/2013

Date: 12/12/2013

Vendor Name

UNITED WAY FOX CITIES

US VENTURE

WAVERLY SANITARY DISTRICT

WE ENERGIES

WE ENERGIES

WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

WILSON, ERIC

WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number
Number

44665

44666

44667

44668

44669

44670

44671

44672

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

12/12/2013

20131212 100-0000-202.09-00
Total for check: 44665

L48404 731-1022-541.21-06
Total for check: 44666

100-0703-553.22-05
Total for check: 44667

100-1008-541.22-04
Total for check: 44668

209-0703-553.21-06
Total for check: 44669

S4026235.001 100-0000-132.00-00
100-1008-541.24-03

Total for check: 44670

WILSONMAILBOX  100-1006-541.30-18
Total for check: 44671

20131212 100-0000-202.03-00
Total for check: 44672

Amount

Description

30.25 PAYROLL SUMMARY
30.25

36.00 Samples
36.00

44.62 2170 Plank Road
44.62

90.08 455 Baldwin Street
90.08

1,463.27 Remove Gas/993 Third
1,463.27

233.12 Inventory
118.20 Sign Shop

351.32

50.00 Mailbox Damage Reimbursement

50.00

955.49 PAYROLL SUMMARY
955.49

114,714.52
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